FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 08-25-2000



101443894

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

1.31.00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
XXX New	Assignment Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Merger XXX Other TERMINATION/RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PAT U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
	Departmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1) FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK	K 07/25/2000
Name (line 2)	
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	
Name (line 2)	
Receiving Party Name (line 1) CCC INFORMATION SERVICES Name (line 2) Address (line 1) WORLD TRADE CENTER CHICAGO Address (line 2) 444 MECHANDISE MART	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 3) CHICAGO	IL 60654
City	State/Country Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
1 / \	
2000 MTHAI1 00000149 08355732	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington_D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-16191
Expires 06 OMB 0651	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027		raye 2		•	PATENT
Correspondent Nar	ne and Address A	rea Code and	Telephone Nu	ımber	540-857-4823
Name FIRST	UNION NATIONAL BANK				
Address (line 1) ATTN:	KIM HODGES VA 7375				
Address (line 2) PO BO	X 13327				
Address (line 3) ROANO	KE VA 24040				
Address (line 4)				***************************************	
. •	ne total number of pages on any attachments.	of the attached	d conveyance	document	# 6
Application Numbe	r(s) or Patent Numbe	er(s)		Mark if addition	onal numbers attached
	pplication Number or the Pater	nt Number (DO NO	T ENTER BOTH		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	lication Number(s)			Patent Nur	nber(s)
08555732		5	432904	5504674	
If this document is being file	d together with a new Patent A	pplication, enter	he date the pater	nt application	Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation	Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT ap	oplication number	ST [PCT_		PCT
only if a U.S. has not been	Application Number PC	т	PCT		PCT
Number of Properti	es Enter the total num	nber of proper	ties involved.	# 3	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Lis	ted (37 CFR 3	.41): \$ 1	20
Method of Paym Deposit Account		XXX Depo	sit Account [
•	y deposit account or if additior				
	Depo	sit Account Nu	mber:	#	
	Auth	orization to cha	rge additional	fees: Yes	No
Statement and Sign	ature				
	my knowledge and belief, is a true copy of the origin n.				
KIMBERLY A. HODGES		mbel 1	V. Dool		7/25/2000
Name of Perso	on Signing	J si	gnature /	ſ	Date

PATENT

REEL: 011007 FRAME: 0536

Prepared by & Return To: First Union National Bank Attn: Kim Hodges VA 7375 PO Box 13327 Roanoke VA 24040 CCC Information #22675

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS, dated as of July 25, 2000, by First Union National Bank successor by merger to Signet Bank ("Secured Party").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of a Intellectual Property Security Agreement (as amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") between CCC Information Services, Inc. (the "Company") and the Secured Party, the Company granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and lien on all of the patents and patent applications identified on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Pledged Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 22, 1996, at Reel/Frame 8231/0419; and

WHEREAS, THE Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in the Pledged Patents as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on all of the Pledged Patents effective as of the date first set forth above.

This Termination and Release may be executed in any number of counterparts which shall together constitute one and the same agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Termination and Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

First Union National Bank

Kimberly A. Hodges, Assistant Secretary

STATE OF VIRGINIA COUNTY/CITY OF ROANOKE

I, Anna Ritter, a Notary Public of the aforesaid County and State, do hereby certify that Kimberly A. Hodges personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged that she is the Assistant Secretary of First Union National Bank (the "Secured Party"), a national banking association, and that by authority duly given and as an act of the Secured Party, the foregoing instrument was signed in its name by her.

Witness my hand and notarial seal this 25th day of July, 2000.

Anna Ritter

My Commission Expires: September 30, 2000

PATENT REEL: 011007 FRAME: 0537

COPYRIGHT COLLATERAL

L Registered Copyrights

Copyright Title	Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
EZEst Version 1.0 Teamwork II Version 3.0	TX3-924-038	01/06/96 01/06/96

II. Pending Copyright Applications

Copyright Title	Application Number	Filing Date	Date of Creation	Date of Publication
None				

III. Unregistered Copyrights

Copyright Title	Date of Creation	Date of Publication	Original Author/Owner	Date and Recordation Number of Assignment to Grantor	Date of Expected Registration (if applicable)
Pathways	12/95	N/A	CCCIS*		Unknown

IV. Copyright Licenses

			Effective	Expiration	Subject
Copyright	Licensor	Licensee	Date	Date	Matter

None

^{*} CCC Information Services Inc.

PATENT COLLATERAL

I. Patents

Patent Number	Country	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
5,432,904 5,504,674	U.S. U.S.	07/11/95 04/02/96	Auto Repair Estimate, Text and Graphic System Insurance Claims Estimate, Text and Graphics Network and Method

IL Pending Patent Applications

Patent Title	Atty. Docket Number	Country	Serial Number	Filing Date	Status
System and Method for Managing Insurance	7482/8	U.S.	08/555,732	11/09/95	Continuation of 08/437,773

III. Patent Licenses

				Effective	Expiration
Patent No.	Country	Licensor	Licensee	Date	Date

None

REEL: 011007 FRAME: 0539

REEL : 01:

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

L Registered Trademarks

Trademark Description

Country

Registration Number

See Attached U.S. Registrations

II. Pending Trademark Applications

Trademark Description

Atty. Docket Number

Country

Serial Number Filing Date

Status

See Attached U.S. Applications

III. Trademark Licenses

Registration Number

Mark

Country

Licensor

Licensee

Effective Date

Expiration

Date

None

FEDERAL TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	FILE DATE	DESCRIPTION	STATUS
ACCESS	4/5/85	Auto collision claims handling services	Pending
၁၁၁	10/24/95	Claims management services with brief description of products	Pending
EZWorks	ITU 8/21/98	Shop management program	Pending
GuldePost	ITU 6/21/96	Management reporting services	Pending
Pathways	ITU 8/21/95	Information and claims management	Pending
		services to insurance and collision industry	
Virtual Claims Office	ITU 10/24/95	Selling and leasing of computer	Pending
		hardware for insurance claims.	

Buying club services provided ITU 9/12/94

Toolbox

Pending to a network of auto collision

repair facilities

ITU = Intent To Use is an application which technically reserves the name for a period of time pending the actual introduction of the product or service into commerce. A trademark application is ultimately filed when the product or service has been sold into commerce.

Trademark law requires that each use of applied for mark has the symbol TM after the mark.

D6/23/96 6:02 AM

95% PATENT P. 06 REEL: 011007 FRAME: 0541

FEDERAL TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

MARK	FILE DATE	REGISTRATION DATE	DESCRIPTION	STATUS AND SERIAL NUMBER
ASAP	4/20/92	2/15/94	Salvage information for total loss vehicles	 Registered 1,821,648
AutoSearch	10/16/80	3/31/92	Vehide locator service	Registered, 1,681,404 policing many companies that are using same or similar
CARS	6/3/93	5/14/96	Electronic rental and reservation services for insurance industry	Registered 1,974,392
CCC Information Services and Design	10/16/90	3/12/91	Motor vehicle services and valuation and pricing for new and used vehicles	Registered 1,637,620
Collision Center Connection	7/19/94	7/18/94	Collision repair facilities membership services to insurance companies	Registered 1,845,900
Connectivity Compeny, The	6/28/93	1/3/96	Automobile Collision Insurance Claims Services	Registered 1,871,548
EZEst		8/6/91	Collision Estimating	Registered 1.653.359
EZEst Design	2/28/80	12/17/91	Collision Estimating	Registered 1,669,021
Zimage	11/26/91	3/2/83	Image capture storage and retrieval for vehicles	Registered 1,755,876
EZMIX	8/13/94	5/21/86	On line database for paint formula and retrieval to auto repair industry	Registered 1,975,414
EZVal	12/7/90	4/14/92	Personal property appraisal services for insurance industry	Registered 1,683,209
EZView	7121/92	1/11/84	Photo and video imaging of vehicles for insurance claims purposes	Registered 1,726,743
EZWare	6/3/93	3/21/85	Installation and repair of computer hardware for collision estimating industry	Registered 1,885,294
EZViev	7/21/92	1/11/94	Provide video imaging of	Registered 1,816,465

RECORDED: 07/31/2000

Federal registration requires that each use of the mark has the symbol @ after the mark.

EZView
EZView
RZView
Actority Plus The Motorist's Edge
Actorist's Edge
Federal registration of

Registered 1,626,235

emergency roadside serives

Legal referral services valuation services and

12/4/90

6/14/89